11-27-2001

ET	Į
_	

I limite tress manner in	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200	900138 Y U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	V V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Hoechst AG 9-7-31	Name: Intervet International B.V.
1-1-01	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Part	Street Address W. de Korverstraat 35
Corporation-State	City5831 AN Boxmeste: The Netherlands
Other German Corporation	Individual(s) citizenship
_	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No General Partnership 09-07-2001
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership U.s. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ftopt Dt. #
Assignment	Corporation-State
Security Agreement	of Name Other Netherlands Corporation
Q Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Yes No
Execution Date:	on the second se
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,068,384 2,036,330
	1,107,717 1,587,394
Additional n	umber(s) attached 📮 Yes 🔽 No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	ence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Joan M. McGillycuddy	registrations involved:
Name:	
Internal Address: Intellecual Property D	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 115.00
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 7 Livingstone Avenue	01–1350
City Dobbs Ferry State: NY Zip:1	0522-3408Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	Jung mormation is the and correct and any discovered copy to a 2.20
Xa	ia n mille
Name of Person Signing	Signature August 31, 2001 Date
1	les including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	ecorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 CH 75.00 CH

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

1068384

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: INTERVET INTERNATIONAL B.V.

Marks: FLAVOMYCIN (Reg. No. 1,068,394) :

GAINPRO (Reg. No. 2,036,330)

PANACUR (Reg. No. 1,107,717)

SACOX (Reg. No. 1,587,394)

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

David H. Vickrey, whose postal address is Akzo Nobel Inc., Intellectual Property Department, 7 Livingstone Avenue, Dobbs Ferry, New York 10522-3408, is hereby designated assignee's/Registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Date: Jug 31, 2001

Name:

Title: HELOY NO

B. V.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002373 FRAME: 0123

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Between,

Hoechst AG D-65926 Frankfurt am Main Germany

and

Intervet International BV W. de Korverstraat 35 5831 AN Boxmeer The Netherlands

Taking into consideration:

that Hoechst AG is the owner of the trade marks FLAVOMYCIN registration No. 1068394, GAINPRO registration No. 2036330, PANACUR registration No. 1107717 and SACOX registration No. 1587394 in the United States.

It is agreed as follows:

Hoechst AG, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid by Intervet International BV, assigns to Intervet International BV all right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned trade marks registered in the United States as stated above, for good and valuable consideration.

Intervet International BV herewith accepts this assignment.

The subject transfer is inclusive of the goodwill of the above mentioned trade marks as well as of the business concerned. The two parties of this agreement are non related ones.

And it is hereby certified that the transaction hereby effected does not form part of a larger transaction, or of a series of transactions.

Frankfurt am Main, February /15, 2001

Hoechst AG

Authorized Trademark Attorneys

RECORDED: 09/07/2001

Name:

Position:

Arnhem, December 6, 2000 Intervet International BV

W.M. Schlette

Position: Proxyholder

TRADEMARK REEL: 002373 FRAME: 0124